—
800 V AC Fusegear
Fusegear for string inverter protection
•	 Enhanced performance
•	 Convenience and ease
•	 Safety and protection
2
—

13
—
Order information
InLine II
—
Essential configuration
Type Order number
NH fuse
size
Ith/Ie
@ 800 V
AC-22B [A]
Ith/Ie
@ 1000 V
AC-22B [A]
Ip
@ 800 V
[kA]
Ip
@ 1000 V
[kA]
ZLBM00-3P-M8 1SEP620010R3000 00 - 125 - 120
ZLBM00-3P-V 1SEP620010R3020 00 - 125 - 120
ZLBM00-100-3P-M8 1SEP620150R3000 00 125 120
ZLBM1-3P-M12 1SEP620011R3000 1 200 250 100 120
ZLBM1-3P-V 1SEP620011R3020 1 200 250 100 120
ZLBM2-3P-M12 1SEP620012R3000 1/2 400 400 100 120
ZLBM2-3P-V 1SEP620012R3020 1/2 400 400 100 120
ZLBM3-3P-M12 1SEP620013R3000 2*/3 400 630 100 120
ZLBM3-3P-V 1SEP620013R3020 2*/3 400 630 100 120
ZHBM1-3P-M12 1SEP620021R3000 1 250 250 100 120
ZHBM1-3P-V 1SEP620021R3020 1 250 250 100 120
ZHBM2-3P-M12 1SEP620022R3000 1/2 400 400 100 120
ZHBM2-3P-V 1SEP620022R3020 1/2 400 400 100 120
ZHBM3-3P-M12 1SEP620023R3000 2*/3 400 630 100 120
ZHBM3-3P-V 1SEP620023R3020 2*/3 400 630 100 120
* With dedicated adapter only 1SEP621288R0001 - ZLBM3 NH2 fuse adapter.
—
Enhanced configuration – with factory mounted  Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM)
Type Order number NH fuse size
Ith/Ie
@ 800 V
AC-22B [A]
Ip
@ 800 V [kA]
ZLBM1-3P-M12-EFM 1SEP620011R3001 1 250 120
ZLBM1-3P-V-EFM 1SEP620011R3021 1 250 120
ZLBM2-3P-M12-EFM 1SEP620012R3001 1/2 400 120
ZLBM2-3P-V-EFM 1SEP620012R3021 1/2 400 120
ZLBM3-3P-M12-EFM 1SEP620013R3001 2*/3 400 120
ZLBM3-3P-V-EFM 1SEP620013R3021 2*/3 400 120
ZHBM1-3P-M12-EFM 1SEP620021R3001 1 250 120
ZHBM1-3P-V-EFM 1SEP620021R3021 1 250 120
ZHBM2-3P-M12-EFM 1SEP620022R3001 1/2 400 120
ZHBM3-3P-M12-EFM 1SEP620023R3001 2*/3 400 120
ZHBM2-3P-V-EFM 1SEP620022R3021 1/2 400 120
* With dedicated adapter only 1SEP621288R0001 - ZLBM3 NH2 fuse adapter.
14
—
Order information
InLine II accessories
—
Auxiliary contacts
Type Order number Description
ZLBM00-100 Auxilary
switch NO/ NC 1SEP621097R0001 Normally closed/normally open
ZLBM Auxiliary switch NC 1SEP619554R0001
Normally closed, ZLBM/ZHBM 00: 1 Aux. Switch per
phase. ZLBM/ZHBM 123: 2 Aux. Switches per phase
ZLBM Auxiliary switch NO  1SEP619555R0001
Normally open, ZLBM/ZHBM 00: 1 Aux. Switch per
phase. ZLBM/ZHBM 123: 2 Aux. Switches per phase
—
Cable shrouds
Type Order number Description
ZLBM00 Cable shroud L86 1SEP619690R0001 Cable shroud with total length 86 mm
ZLBM00 Cable shroud L177 1SEP619207R0001 Cable shroud with total length 177 mm
ZLBM123 Cable shroud L86 1SEP619211R0001
Cable shroud with total length of
86 mm, for single switch
ZLBM123 Cable shroud L177 1SEP619210R0001
Cable shroud with total length of
77 mm, for single switch
More information is available in the product catalogue:
InLine II
Product catalogue
15
—
Order information
EasyLine XLP
—
Essential configuration
Type Order number
NH fuse
size
Ith/Ie
@ 800V
AC-22B [A]
Ith/Ie
@ 1000V
AC-22B [A]
Ip
@ 800V
[kA]
Ip
 @1000V
[kA]
XLP00 1SEP101890R0001 00 63 125 50 120
XLP00-6BC 1SEP101890R0002 00 63 125 50 120
XLP00-6M8 1SEP101890R0004 00 63 125 50 120
XLP00-A60/60-
B-3BC-below 1SEP101916R0002 00 63 125 50 120
XLP00-A60/60-
A-3BC-above 1SEP101917R0001 00 63 125 50 120
XLP1-A60/85-B-
3BC-below 1SEP101918R0001 1 250 - 120 -
XLP1-A60/85-A-
3BC-above 1SEP101919R0001 1 250 - 120 -
XLP1 1SEP101891R0001 1 250 - 120 -
XLP1-6BC 1SEP101891R0002 1 250 - 120 -
XLP1-6M10 1SEP101891R0004 1 250 - 120 -
XLP1-A60/85-B-
3BC-below 1SEP101918R0001 1 250 - 120 -
XLP1-A60/85-A-
3BC-above 1SEP101919R0001 1 250 - 120 -
XLP2 1SEP101892R0001 2 400 - 120 -
XLP2-6BC 1SEP101892R0002 2 400 - 120 -
XLP2-A60/120-A-above 1SEP102285R0001 2 400 - 120 -
XLP2-A60/120-B-below 1SEP102286R0001 2 400 - 120 -
—
Enhanced configuration – with factory mounted Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM)
Type Order number NH fuse size
Ith/Ie
@ 800V
AC-22B [A]
Ip
 @ 800 V [kA]
XLP00-EFM-6BC 1SEP101890R0012 00 63 50
XLP1-EFM-6BC 1SEP101891R0012 1 250 120
XLP2-EFM-6BC 1SEP101892R0012 2 400 120
16
—
Auxiliary contacts
Type Order number Description
MS-XLP00123 1SEP407742R0001 Micro auxiliary switch (not for XLP000)
AUX-NC-XLP00123 1SEP407742R0002 Auxiliary switch NC (Red)
—
Cable shrouds
Type Order number Description
CS-XLP1-3P 1SEP407793R0002 XLP1 Cable shroud
CS-XLP00-3P 1SEP407793R0001 XLP00 Cable shroud
—
Padlock device
Type Order number Description
PLD-XLP00123 1SEP407786R0001 Access padlock device for all XLP sizes
—
Front cover with Electronic Fuse Monitoring (EFM)
Type Order number Description
FC-XLP00-3P-EFM 1SEP101873R0007
XLP00 Front cover with EFM
(Electronic Fuse Monitoring)
FC-XLP1-3P-EFM 1SEP101883R0007
XLP1 Front cover with EFM
(Electronic Fuse Monitoring)
—
Order information
EasyLine XLP accessories
17
—
Order information
SlimLine XRG
—
Essential configuration
Type Order number NH fuse size
Ith/Ie
@ 800 V
 AC-22B [A]
Ip
@ 800 V
[kA]
XRG1-50/5-3P 1SEP204481R1500 1 250 100
XRG1-50/5-3P-MOT 1SEP204481R1502 1 250 100
XRG1-185/10-3P 1SEP204481R3500 1 250 100
XRG1-185/10-3P-MOT 1SEP204481R3502 1 250 100
—
Enhanced configuration - with factory mounted  Electronic Fuse Monitor (EFM)
Type Order number NH fuse size
Ith/Ie
@800V AC-22B [A]
Ip
@ 800 V
[kA]
XRG1-50/5-3P-EFM 1SEP204481R1501 1 250 100
XRG1-50/5-3P-
MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R1502 1 250 100
XRG1-185/10-
3P-EFM 1SEP204481R3501 1 250 100
XRG1-185/10-
3P-MOT-EFM 1SEP204481R3503 1 250 100
—
Accessories - auxiliary contacts for SlimLine XRG
Type Order number Description
NO-XR1-KIT 1SEP619084R0001 Aux. switch 1NO kit, with wires and connector
NC-XR1-KIT  1SEP619089R0001 Aux. switch 1NC kit, with wires and connector
NO-XR00/1-W 1SEP619094R0001
Additional auxiliary switches include
1 auxiliary switch and 2 wires
NC-XR00/1-W 1SEP619095R0001
Additional auxiliary switches include
1 auxiliary switch and 2 wires
—
Auxiliary contacts
Type Order number Description
MS-XLP00123 1SEP407742R0001 Micro auxiliary switch (not for XLP000)
AUX-NC-XLP00123 1SEP407742R0002 Auxiliary switch NC (Red)
—
Cable shrouds
Type Order number Description
CS-XLP1-3P 1SEP407793R0002 XLP1 Cable shroud
CS-XLP00-3P 1SEP407793R0001 XLP00 Cable shroud
—
Padlock device
Type Order number Description
PLD-XLP00123 1SEP407786R0001 Access padlock device for all XLP sizes
—
Front cover with Electronic Fuse Monitoring (EFM)
Type Order number Description
FC-XLP00-3P-EFM 1SEP101873R0007
XLP00 Front cover with EFM
(Electronic Fuse Monitoring)
FC-XLP1-3P-EFM 1SEP101883R0007
XLP1 Front cover with EFM
(Electronic Fuse Monitoring)
18
—
Order information
OFAZ-HV fuse bases
Type Order number NH fuse size
Rated current
 [A]
OFAZ1S2-HV 1SCA161628R1001 0/1 250
OFAZ1S3-HV 1SCA161629R1001 0/1 250
OFAZ2P1-HV 1SCA161630R1001 1/2 400
OFAZ2P3-HV 1SCA161631R1001 1/2 400
OFAZ2S1-HV 1SCA161632R1001 1/2 400
OFAZ3A3-HV 1SCA161636R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ2S2-HV 1SCA161633R1001 1/2 400
OFAZ00P3L-HV 1SCA161616R1001 00/000 160
OFAZ2S3-HV 1SCA161634R1001 1/2 400
OFAZ1P1-HV 1SCA161625R1001 0/1 250
OFAZ1P3-HV 1SCA161626R1001 0/1 250
OFAZ3S1-HV 1SCA161661R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ3S2-HV 1SCA161662R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ00P1L-HV 1SCA161614R1001 00/000 160
OFAZ3P3-HV 1SCA161660R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ00S1L-HV 1SCA161618R1001 00/000 160
OFAZ00S3L-HV 1SCA161622R1001 00/000 160
OFAZ3P1-HV 1SCA161659R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ3A1-HV 1SCA161635R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ3S3-HV 1SCA161663R1001 2/3 630
OFAZ1S1-HV 1SCA161627R1001 0/1 250
OFAZ00S2L-HV 1SCA161620R1001 00/000 160
19
—
ABB Electrification